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READY FOR RILE
MAR 01 1983

Febmuary 29, 1939

4dr. Ronnie L. Carroll
Scout Zzxecutive
CentTal Florida Council, No. 33

PERSONAL AMD CONFIDZENTIAL SUBJECT: Robert Jake Q'Conner

Dear Ronnle:

Thank gou for the decailed faformatiom 3e2af coaceraing the above Scouter.

Tuls case Las been reviawad witia our attoraey and ls oow on our permanent
Confiiencial Flle.
Slncerely,
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Paul Ernat, Director
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Winter Springs, FL 32708 2

Jan 20,1989 NI~

Jack Sears ~553 )
Boy Scout 0ffice 2
Orlando, FL

Dear Jack,

Per our telephone conversation on the case of Robert J.
O' Connor. Here are the final results from the State Attorney
Office. But of this day I aave found out that this letter
is not of the truth. Mr. O0'Connor was sentenced on 12/18/88.

His sentencing was for 180 days in jail, 2 years controled
monitored community time and 3 years probation, with the
understanding of no cummination to or with and not
allowed to be involved with any childrens activites without
other adult supervision.

Jack I am sorry that this fist letter was not correct,
[ hope this will help the Yationmal's questions. If you need
any more information, please feel free to call me.

Thanks,

I J
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T 7T STATT ATTORN TV
TTHE STATE ATTORNEY
EIGHETEEINTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT CF FLCRIDA
BREVARD AND SEMINQILE COUNTIES

NORMAN R. WOLFINGER
STATE ATTORNEY
December 20, 1988

RE: STATE v. ROBERT O'CONNOR
CASE #E88-1863CFrA
WSPD# 88-07-08-068

Dear Witness:

This letter is to advise you that the above-styled .case has been resolved
the following manner:

in

Defendant pled NOLO CONTENDRE on 12/5/88 of the charge of LEWD AND LASCIVIOUS

ASSAULT UPON 4 CHILD. .
The Defendant will be seatenced on 2/2/89 at 9:00 a.m. You‘may appear at
sentencing if you desire, although your presence is not requiraed. Please
notify me in adwvance 1f you plan to attend so I can facilitate your
appearance.

We wish to thank you for your cooperatiom in the prosecution of this
case and 1f our office can be of any further assistance please feel free
co contact us.

Very truly yours,

NORMAN R. WOLFINGER
STATE ATTORNEY

S

Witiess Office

CONF028613



READY FCR FILE

DEC 16 1988

December 16, 1988 A. GRAYES

Mr. Ronnie L. Carroll
Scout Executive
Central Florida Council, No. 83

PERSONAL AMD CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Robert Jake 0'Conner

Dear Ron:

The information you previously sent is most helpful to us. We last heard from
- you in late Augqust and wondered if anything else has now occurred. We :
understood that there was to be a hearing in late Auqust related to this ;,' ‘

matter. "

If the legal action has now been complete and there has been a conviction, we
would like to have a record of this, as well as any sentencing which may have .
been imposed. These are most important to us, if we are to have a file that -
will enablie us to refuse registration any where in the country.

Thanks for your help in completing this file. . \

Sincerely, : \
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September 16, 1988

Mr. Ronnie L. Carroll
Scout Executive
Central Florida Council, No. 83

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Robert Jake Q'Conner

Jear Ron:

We appreciate the information sent concerning the above named individual.
This is most helpful as we start a file to lead to refusal of future
registration attempts.

We would 1ike to have newspaper clippings, court records, or other material

which would substantiate the arrest or any conviction which takes place
- related to this matter. We must have this material to strengthen our file.

fou indicate that there was to be a hearing on August 30, 1988. Please keep
us infarmed as this matter progress.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service
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@ Cenriral Florida Counci@) o
S Boy Scouts of America
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Suly 20, 1988

Mr. Reobkert O'Ccnner

Winter Springs, #L 32708

Dear Mr. O'Comner:

After careful review, we have decided that your registraticn with the Boy
Sccocuts of America should be suspended. We are therefcre compelled to request
that you sever any relaticns that you may have with the Boy Scouts cf America.

Ycu should understand that BSA membership registraticn is a privilege and
is not automatically granted to everycne who apolies. We reserve the right to
suspend registraticn whenever thers is a concern that an individual may not
meet the high standards cof membership which the BSA seeks to provide fer

American youth.

If you wish to have this decisicn reviewed by a council review committee,
please write to me, explaining your versicn of the facts supporting your claim
that your registration as a BSA member should be granted.

Since.rely yours,

A

on Sleik
PreSJ.dent . ’ZL

cc: Naticnal Office, Registration Service

“Launching a New Eral”
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July 27, 1984

Mr. xcanie L. Carroll
sScout Executive
Cantral Florida Council, No. 83

PERSOHAL AND COMPIDENTIAL SUBJ2CT:  RCBERT C'CONNER

Dear Ronnie:

We recently received a copy of a letter froam your Council President to
Mr. O'Conner. This iadicated that he was being suspended from activity with

the 30y Scouts of America.

We do not have evidence of receiving previocus informatioa concerning

Mr. O’Conner. We would like to know what caused you to suspend his
registratioa. Please send as much information as possible so that we will
bave a complate Zile which will enable us to refuse registration anywhere it
might be attemptaed.

“e would also like to have a Confidential Record Sheet completed so that we
may oe able to ident:ly Hr. O'Conner. A copy of an application with his
signature would also se helpful. I am eaclosing a Confideatial Recard Sheet
for your use,

Let ug xnow 1L we nay oe of further help.

Sincereliy,

<, Paul z:nstg Dizector gi-“
“'“Eeqfatration’Sbrvfte"
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Mr. Rcbert O'Conner - —
[xééfmaéa/’«b.

Winter Springs, FL 32708

Dear Mr. O'Conner:

After careful review, we have decided that your registraticn with the Boy
Sccuts of America should be suspended. We are therefore compelled to request
that ycu sever any relations that you may have with the Boy Scouts cf America.

Yeu should understand that BSA membership registration is a privilege and
is nct autcmatically granted to everyone who applies. We reserve the right to
suspend registration whenever there is a concern that an individual may not
meet the high standards of membership which the BSA seeks to provide for
American youth.

If you wish to have this decision reviewed by a council review committee,
please write to me, explaining your version of the facts supporting your claim
that your registration as a BSA member should be granted.

Sincerely yours,

.#on Sleik "é{/

“President

cc: National Cffice, Registration Service

“Launching a New Era!”
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